On motion of <u>Commissioner Warren Bourgeois</u> and seconded by <u>Commissioner</u> <u>Dolores Hall</u> of the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance Commission to amend and correct Resolution 46 passed on September 29, 2021 to be as follows:

## **RESOLUTION NO. 46 (Corrected)**

A resolution acknowledging overpayment of Cost-of-Living Adjustment (COLA) to Inspector General David McClintock, and an agreement regarding the repayment of the same.

WHEREAS, it is resolved that the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance Commission and Inspector General David McClintock realized that a Cost-of-Living Adjustment (COLA) was made by the Parish of Jefferson in favor of Inspector General David McClintock. It was not authorized by the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance Commission, and it resulted in an overpayment of income.

**WHEREAS** the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance Commission and Inspector General David McClintock have agreed that there will be a repayment of an agreed upon amount through a payroll deduction to be completed no later than March 18, 2022.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Jefferson Parish Ethics & Compliance Commission that there will be a repayment of an agreed upon amount through a payroll deduction to be completed no later than March 18, 2022.

## YEAS: ABSENT: 1

The resolution was declared to be adopted on this the 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021.